on the Notes by issuing general obligation bonds and applying the proceeds therefrom, together 

with any current revenues of the City available for such purpose. 

SECTION 2. Details of the Notes; Payment of Principal and Interest.  The Notes shall be 

issued in the total principal amount of Three Million Eighty Thousand Dollars ($3,080,000).  The 

Notes are designated “City of Paola, Kansas, General Obligation Temporary Notes, Series 2021”, 

are dated December 28, 2021 (the “Dated Date”), and shall mature December 1, 2023 (“Maturity 

Date”), unless redeemed and prepaid prior to the Maturity Date as the City may elect pursuant to